

**TITLE: "Short-run Printing and Duplicating" / PROGRAM 1830-SP
 TERM: March 1, 2005 to February 28, 2006 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Barbara's Advanced Copyprint		Certified Reprographics		Specialty Reproductions		SBR Technologies		
			State 430	Code 02418	State 430	Code 18555	State 430	Code 82025	State 430	Code 79323	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Except Items II, III, IV., and V.):										
	Black Image Only: Running Per 100 Copies										
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") Cover and/or Text.....										
per printed side	3100	x	14.00	43,400.00	2.00	6,200.00	2.50	7,750.00	2.00	6,200.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....	1200	x	28.00	33,600.00	3.40	4,080.00	5.00	6,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
per printed side										
	Color Copying: Includes gathering with text										
	Running Per 100 Copies										
(c)	216 X 279 mm (8½ X 11").....per leaf copied one-side only	420	x	69.50	29,190.00	20.00	8,400.00	35.00	14,700.00	27.00	11,340.00
(d)	216 X 279 mm (8½ X 11").....per leaf copied face and back	375	x	129.00	48,375.00	40.00	15,000.00	80.00	30,000.00	45.00	16,875.00
(e)	432 X 279 mm (17 X 11").....per leaf copied one side only	290	x	89.50	25,955.00	25.00	7,250.00	50.00	14,500.00	37.00	10,730.00
(f)	432 X 279 mm (17 X 11")..... per leaf copied face and back	200	x	179.00	35,800.00	50.00	10,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	55.00	11,000.00
(g)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (includes mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper, collating, and inserting):										
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied.....face only	15	x	70.00	1,050.00	35.00	525.00	28.00	420.00	20.00	300.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied.....face and back	8	x	114.00	912.00	40.00	320.00	50.00	400.00	25.00	200.00
(h)	Die Cut Tab Dividers (without mylar reinforcement, composition, die-cutting, paper, collating, and inserting):										
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied.....face only	20	x	70.00	1,400.00	25.00	500.00	22.00	440.00	15.00	300.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied.....face and back	10	x	114.00	1,140.00	30.00	300.00	40.00	400.00	20.00	200.00
(i)	Download files from Government furnished electronic files to CD (includes cost of disc).....per CD ROM	70	x	15.00	1,050.00	2.50	175.00	8.00	560.00	5.00	350.00
(j)	Blacklines/Bluelines.....per sq. ft. (.0929 sq. meter)	300	x	0.095	28.50	0.08	24.00	0.30	90.00	0.10	30.00
(k)	Sepias.....per sq. ft. (.0929 sq. meter)	50	x	2.30	115.00	0.35	17.50	0.80	40.00	0.50	25.00
II.	LITIGATION/COPYING COMPLETE PRODUCT										
	(including paper, White Text Stock Only), REMOVING STAPLES (from originals), COLLATING, AND STAPLING AS ORDERED:										
(a)	Trim size 216 x 279 (8-1/2 x 11"): Running Per 100 Copies										
1.	Glass placement.....per each leaf copied face only	125	x	12.00	1,500.00	20.00	2,500.00	18.00	2,250.00	10.00	1,250.00
2.	Glass placement.....per each leaf copied face and back	175	x	22.00	3,850.00	35.00	6,125.00	32.00	5,600.00	18.00	3,150.00
(b)	Trim over 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") up to 279 x 432 mm (11 x 17")										
1.	Glass placement.....per each leaf copied face only	200	x	35.00	7,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
2.	Glass placement.....per each leaf copied face and back	110	x	65.00	7,150.00	40.00	4,400.00	38.00	4,180.00	28.00	3,080.00
III.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves										
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m² & 90 g/m² (50 & 60 lb) or White Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb).....	1950	x	11.50	22,425.00	1.00	1,950.00	0.80	1,560.00	0.80	1,560.00
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb).....	625	x	21.50	13,437.50	1.30	812.50	1.10	687.50	1.60	1,000.00
(c)	White Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb).....	100	x	42.50	4,250.00	4.00	400.00	3.50	350.00	4.00	400.00
(d)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb).....	120	x	46.50	5,580.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
(e)	White Index, 200 g/m² (110 lb).....	240	x	6.00	1,440.00	6.00	1,440.00	2.50	600.00	4.00	960.00
(f)	Colored Index, 200 g/m² (110 lb).....	100	x	8.00	800.00	6.00	600.00	3.00	300.00	4.00	400.00
(g)	Clear mylar or vinyl, .10 mil thickness.....	25	x	18.50	462.50	50.00	1,250.00	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Banding with rubber or kraft paper bands.....per bands	800	x	0.40	320.00	0.35	280.00	0.40	320.00	0.25	160.00
(b)	Wrapping or Shrink-film packaging.....each package	620	x	4.25	2,635.00	0.35	217.00	0.40	248.00	0.25	155.00
(c)	Saddle Stitch.....per book	1600	x	0.20	320.00	0.20	320.00	0.20	320.00	0.03	48.00
(d)	Side wire stitching.....per book	950	x	0.15	142.50	0.20	190.00	0.20	190.00	0.03	28.50
(e)	Spiral wire binding.....per book	500	x	0.75	375.00	1.75	875.00	1.00	500.00	0.75	375.00
(f)	Comb binding.....per book	500	x	0.75	375.00	1.75	875.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00
(g)	Drilling (per run).....per 100 leaves	1200	x	0.50	600.00	0.50	600.00	0.40	480.00	0.50	600.00
(h)	Labeling CD.....per each	70	x	1.00	70.00	0.30	21.00	1.00	70.00	1.25	87.50
(i)	Naming/Indexing files.....per order	3	x	25.00	75.00	0.25	0.75	20.00	60.00	100.00	300.00
(j)	Standard Jewel Box case (includes insertion of CD into case).....per each	70	x	1.35	94.50	0.75	52.50	1.00	70.00	1.25	87.50
(k)	Tab closure.....per 100 printed pieces	85	x	100.00	8,500.00	0.10	8.50	5.00	425.00	10.00	850.00
(l)	Trim 4 sides and bind with separate two piece cover.....per book	100	x	3.50	350.00	1.00	100.00	0.50	50.00	0.25	25.00
(m)	Folding (maximum of 2 folds).....per 100 sheets	210	x	7.00	1,470.00	10.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,050.00	2.50	525.00
(n)	Collating and inserting furnished items.....per 100 leaves	40	x	7.00	280.00	3.00	120.00	5.00	200.00	2.00	80.00
(o)	Slip sheet.....per leaf	340	x	0.10	34.00	0.03	10.20	0.40	136.00	0.05	17.00
(p)	Monochrome scanning.....per scan	10	x	65.00	650.00	0.45	4.50	20.00	200.00	1.00	10.00
(q)	Color scanning.....per scan	10	x	25.00	250.00	2.00	20.00	20.00	200.00	5.00	50.00
V.	SHIPPING CHARGES: Shipments over 54 kg (120 lbs):										

TITLE: "Short-run Printing and Duplicating" / PROGRAM 1830-SP
TERM: March 1, 2005 to February 28, 2006 (w/Options)

(a)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt).....ship to Zone 1 (SLC/Ogden Utah)	30	x	26.00	780.00	6.00	180.00	8.00	240.00	No Charge	
(b)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt) ship to Zone 2 (outside Ogden/SLC Ut.)	7	x	45.00	315.00	50.00	350.00	20.00	140.00	40.00	280.00
(c)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt).....ship to Zone 3 (Nevada)	7	x	45.00	315.00	50.00	350.00	30.00	210.00	40.00	280.00
(d)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt).....ship to Zone 4 (Idaho)	7	x	45.00	315.00	50.00	350.00	30.00	210.00	40.00	280.00
(e)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt).....ship to Zone 5 (Western Wyoming)	7	x	45.00	315.00	50.00	350.00	35.00	245.00	40.00	280.00
(f)	Cost per 45 kg (cwt).....ship to Zone 6 (Montana)	7	x	65.00	455.00	50.00	350.00	40.00	280.00	40.00	280.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$308,946.50		\$85,473.45		\$122,026.50		\$84,359.50
DISCOUNT if any			NET			NET	2.000%	2,440.53	NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$308,946.50		\$85,473.45		\$119,585.97		\$84,359.50

AWARDED